

¾
SLP(C)No. 11989-11990 OF 2003
ITEM No.36 Court No.10

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11989-11990/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2002 in AN 180/96 & 1160/96
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. BHARAT DYNAMICS LTD. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GUDURU RANGAREDDY & ANR. Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 26/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr.A.Ramesh, Adv.
Mr.T.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.M.Srinivas R.Rao, Adv.
Mr.Srinivas Kotni, Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks in view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner

(Sheetal Dhingra)(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master